Protector ®  Echo™  & Airo™ Filtered Fume Hoods
Table of Contents
Why Labconco?  3
Fume Hoods At-a-Glance
 Steps to Selecting a Filtered Fume Hood 4
 Labconco Product Lines  5
Filtered Fume Hoods
 Cost Savings & Energy Footprint Comparison 6

Echo™ Benchtop Filtered Fume Hoods
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number.
1 8 1 0 2
Select the WALL CONFIGURATION for your fume hood. This is
the third digit.
0 = Solid walls, no windows
1 = Side windows
2 = Side and back windows
Select the WIDTH of your fume hood. This is the fourth digit.
Shipping weight is noted for models without windows. Add 30
lbs. (14 kg) for models with side windows. Add 40 lbs. (18 kg) for
models with side and back windows.
4 = 4', 530 lbs. (240 kg)
5 = 5', 655 lbs. (297 kg)
6 = 6', 745 lbs. (338 kg)
8 = 8', 985 lbs. (447 kg)
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION, SERVICE
FIXTURES and GFCI ELECTRICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE for
your fume hood. These are the eighth and ninth digits. Add 10
lbs. (5 kg) for models with service fixtures.
00 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
01 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
02 = 115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures and GFCI Duplex*
20 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
21 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
†38.1" depth on models with back window
All models require (not included):
• Neutrodine® Unisorb filters (see pages 15-16)
• Work surface (see page 13)
• Base cabinet or stand (contact Labconco)
Hood Width Hood Depth Shipping Dimensions
Interior Exterior Width Depth Height
4' 31.3" 37.7"† 56.0" 44.0" 78.0"
5' 31.3" 37.7"† 68.0" 44.0" 78.0"
6' 31.3" 37.7"† 80.0" 44.0" 78.0"
8' 31.3" 37.7"† 104.0" 44.0" 78.0"
Catalog number may vary pending LPQ chemical assessment analysis.
*Hoods with GFCI electrical duplex are rated at 20 amps. 8' Hoods have two GFCI electrical duplex receptacles, one mounted on each side, 20 amps each.
labconco.com   |   8
All models require (not included):
• Neutrodine® Unisorb filters (see pages 15-16)
• Work surface (see page 13)
• Base cabinet or stand (contact Labconco)
Airo™  Benchtop Filtered Fume Hoods
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number.
1 8 4 0 2
Select the WIDTH and INTERIOR DEPTH of your fume hood.
These are the fourth and fifth digits. Shipping weights are shown.
30 = 3', 25.3" interior depth, 435 lbs. (197 kg)
31 = 3', 31.3" interior depth, 475 lbs. (215 kg)
41 = 4', 31.3" interior depth, 525 lbs (336 kg)
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION, SERVICE FIXTURES
and GFCI ELECTRICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE for your fume
hood. These are the eighth and ninth digits. Add 10 lbs. (5 kg)
for models with service fixtures.
00 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
01 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
02 = 115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures and GFCI Duplex
03= 115V, 60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    No service fixtures and GFCI Duplex
20 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
21 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
Hood Width Hood Depth Shipping Dimensions
Interior Exterior Width Depth Height
3' 25.3" 31.7" 44.0" 44.0" 71.0"
3' 31.3" 37.7" 44.0" 44.0" 71.0"
4' 31.3" 37.7" 56.0" 44.0" 71.0"
Catalog number may vary pending LPQ chemical assessment analysis.
labconco.com   |   9
Echo™ Floor-Mounted Filtered Fume Hoods
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number.
1 8 3 7 2
Select the WIDTH of your fume hood. This is the fourth digit.
Shipping weight is noted. Add 15 lbs. (7 kg) for 43.7" deep
models and 30 lbs. for 55.7" deep models.
4 = 4', 740 lbs. (336 kg)
5 = 5', 970 lbs. (440 kg)
6 = 6', 1095 lbs. (497 kg)
8 = 8', 1435 lbs. (651 kg)
Select the EXTERIOR DEPTH of your fume hood. This is the fifth
digit.
1 = 37.7"
2 = 43.7"
3 = 55.7"
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION, SERVICE
FIXTURES and GFCI ELECTRICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
for your fume hood. These are the eighth and ninth digits. Add
10 lbs. (5 kg) for models with service fixtures.
00 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
01 =  115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
02 = 115V, 50/60 Hz, with 10A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures and GFCI Duplex*
20 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    No service fixtures
21 =  230V, 50/60 Hz, with 5A plug for North America
    Two service fixtures
Exterior Depth Interior Depth